ORDINANCE NO. 9495-74

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SCHEDULES J OF SECTION 14-3 AND SCHEDULE K OF SECTION 14-4 OF THE URBANA LOCAL TRAFFIC CODE PROHIBITING PARKING ON CERTAIN PORTIONS OF RACE STREET

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> That Schedule K of Section 14-4, entitled "Parking Prohibited During Certain Hours on Certain Streets" of the Urbana Local Traffic Code, is hereby amended by deleting from that schedule the following section of street:

No Parking on School Days (24 hrs./day)

<u>Street</u>			<u>Side of Street</u>
Race	Northbound	300 Feet Past Indiana	East
Race	Northbound	150 Feet Past Michigan	East

No Parking on School Days 7AM - 4PM

Race Northbound Michigan to Iowa East

Section 2. That Schedule K of Section 14-4, entitled "Parking Prohibited During Certain Hours on Certain Streets" of the Urbana Local Traffic Code, is hereby amended by adding to that schedule the following section of street:

No Parking on School Days 7AM - 4PM

Race Northbound Indiana to Iowa

<u>Section 3.</u> That Schedule J of Section 14-3, entitled "Parking Prohibited At All Times" of the Urbana Local Traffic Code, is hereby amended by adding to that schedule the following section of street:

Street	<u>Between Street</u>	<u>& Street</u>	<u>Side of Street</u>
Race	Washington	Florida	West

No Parking This Side of Street

Race Northbound From Michigan to 85 Feet East Past Michigan

<u>Section 4.</u> All ordinances, resolutions, motions, or parts thereof, in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are, to the extent of such conflict, hereby repealed.

<u>Section 5.</u> This Ordinance shall not be construed to affect any suit or proceeding pending in any court, or any rights acquired, or a liability incurred, or any cause or causes of action acquired or existing prior to the effective date of this Ordinance; nor shall any right or remedy of any character be lost, impaired, or affected by this Ordinance.

COUNCIL VERSION 2-6-95

THIS ORDINANCE CONSISTS OF 2 PAGES.

East

Initials DR

<u>Section 6.</u> The City Clerk is directed to publish this Ordinance in pamphlet form by authority of the corporate authorities, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication in accordance with Section 1-2-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 20th day of ______, 1995.

AYES: Hayes, Patt, Pollock, Ryan, Whelan

NAYS: Singer, Taylor

PRESENT:

APPROVED by the Mayor this _____ day of

Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor

VETOED by the Mayor this 6^{th} day of 1995.

Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor